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• March 1st – April 30th, 2025
• 22 total outreach events at 

employers and properties
• Mall door to door outreach to 

over 100 retailers
• 4 dedicated emails 
• 2 newsletter promos
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• 1,461 Perimeter employees
• 202 Perimeter residents

4%

31%
25% 23%

15%

1%

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

Age

1%
4%

19% 17%
22%

37%

$0-
$24,999

$25,000-
$49,999

$50,000-
$74,999

$75,000-
$99,999

$100,000-
$149,999

$150,000+

Household Income 
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Most Represented Companies

193

170

103

65

64

39

32

32

IHG

State Farm

Insight Global

Cox Communications

Cox Enterprises

Hapag-Lloyd

Cox Automotive

GoTo Foods

respondents
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76%

54%

44%

23%

15%

6%

Close to work Close to stores
and restaurants

Safe place to live Good place to
raise family

Good schools Affordable place
to live
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Drive alone

Work from home

Carpool

Train

Bus

Walk

Uber/Lyft/taxi

Do not work this day
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60%

34%

2% 3% 1% 1% 0%

62%

28%

1%
6%

1% 1% 1%

Drive alone Work from
home

Carpool Train Bus Walk Uber/Lyft/
Taxi

2023 2025
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19%

29%

20%

17%

14%

2%

14%

21%

17%

20%
21%

7%

Less than 20
minutes

20-35
minutes

36-45
minutes

46-60
minutes

1 to 1.5 hours Over 1.5
hours

Typical Length in Minutes

AM commutes PM commutes

2025 Mean PM 
Commute Time 53 minutes

2023 47 minutes

2019 50 minutes

2025 Mean AM 
Commute Time 42 minutes

2023 40 minutes

2019 42 minutes
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61% of Perimeter employees work from 
home at least one day per week.

Of those employees, they work at home an 
average of 2.2 days per week (Monday and 
Friday are the most common).

In 2023, 64% of employees worked from 
home at least one day per week, at an 
average of 2.7 days per week.
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0% 1% 2% 3%
8%

12%

22% 22% 20%

7%
3% 1% 0%

5:00 AM 5:30 AM 6:00 AM 6:30 AM 7:00 AM 7:30 AM 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 11:00 AM

What time do you typically arrive at work?

3% 2%

7% 7%

15%
18%

23%

11%
8%

2% 2% 0%

2:00 PM 2:30 PM 3:00 PM 3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM 5:30 PM 6:00 PM 6:30 PM 7:00 PM 7:30 PM

What time do you typically leave work?
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Gwinnett – 

Lawrenceville, 

Snellville, Dacula

Henry – 

Stockbridge, 

McDonough, 

Hampton

DeKalb – 

Stone Mountain, 

Stonecrest, 

Lithonia

Douglas – 

Douglasville, 

Lithia Springs

Fayette – 

Fayetteville, 

Peachtree City 12
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50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Less than 20
minutes

20-35 minutes 36-45 minutes 46-60 minutes 1 to 1.5 hours Over 1.5 hours

Percent of employees who like working in Perimeter, by AM commute 
duration
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Less than 3 miles

3-10 miles

11-20 miles

21-30 miles

Over 30 miles

Has your commute ever led you to consider leaving your current job?

Yes, frequently Yes, occasionally Rarely No
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39%

33%

31%

30%

27%

27%

16%

16%

12%

11%

11%

4%

55%

55%

54%

55%

58%

55%

44%

42%

30%

32%

28%

27%

5%

10%

13%

11%

12%

14%

19%

21%

28%

45%

47%

27%

16%

17%

25%

12%

13%

34%

5%

4%

6%

9%

Perimeter is a nice place to live

Perimeter is a nice place to work

Perimeter is a safe area

Perimeter has appetizing dining options

Perimeter is clean and attractive

Perimeter has appealing shopping destinations

It's easy to get to Perimeter

It's easy to get around Perimeter

Perimeter is walkable

Perimeter has enjoyable entertainment options

Perimeter has enjoyable recreational options

Perimeter is an affordable place to live

Strongly Agree Agree Neither Agree nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree
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44% 48%

34% 34%

76%

89%

77%
87%

33%

59% 60%

41% 39%

85%
94%

82%
88%

30%

It's easy to get
around

Perimeter

It's easy to get
to Perimeter

Perimeter is
walkable

Perimeter has
enjoyable

recreational
options

Perimeter is a
safe area

Perimeter is a
nice place to

live

Perimeter has
appealing
shopping

destinations

Perimeter is a
nice place to

work

Perimeter is
an affordable
place to live

Percent of respondents who said they 
agree or strongly agree with the following: 2023 2025

IMPROVED FROM 2023
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1. Clean
2. Busy
3. Traffic
4. Safe
5. Nice
6. Shopping
7. Mall
8. Fun
9. Convenient
10. Work
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1. Traffic
2. Busy
3. Congested
4. Clean
5. Shopping
6. Expensive
7. Mall
8. Suburban
9. Congestion
10.  Nice
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94%
88% 85% 85% 85% 82%

58%

42%

95% 95%

87%
81%

52%

37%

79%

92%

Nice place to
live

Nice place to
work

Dining options Clean and
attractive

Safe Shopping
options

Easy to get
around

Walkable

Perimeter Midtown
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8%

5%

7%

4%

28%

20%

9%

11%

7%

12%

4%

22%

14%

27%

13%

22%

13%

24%

30%

22%

40%

28%

40%

26%

41%

11%

39%

21%

40%

30%

45%

30%

Go out to lunch

Buy groceries

Stay in Perimeter after work to go to a
restaurant or other business

Take a walk around Perimeter
for fun or exercise

Come to a business in Perimeter
on a day I don't work

Order food delivery

Buy clothing

How frequently do you do each of the following in the Perimeter district? 

3+ times per week 1-2 times per week Monthly Rarely Never
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Restaurants & Food:
• Non-chain/local restaurants and cafes
• More ethnic variety– Caribbean, soul food, vegan, etc.
• Quick/fast-casual options
• Healthy options
• Late-night and after-hours dining

Retail & Shopping:
• Convenience and grocery (Trader Joe’s, Aldi, Lidl, Walmart)
• Affordable shopping (Dollar Tree, thrift stores)
• Specialty stores (craft shops, bookstores, music stores
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Entertainment & Recreation:
• Family friendly games– bowling, arcades, mini golf
• Music venues/places for live performances
• Recreational facilities like gyms, yoga, sports fields

Lifestyle:
• Walkable districts like the Avalon or Beltline
• Pet-friendly areas
• Third places and gathering spaces for professionals/after work hangouts
• Co-working options, business lunch spots
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76%

75%

73%

73%

70%

69%

67%

65%

65%

64%

63%

52%

48%

43%

Cox HQ

Collective at Concourse

Twelve24

King & Queen

Lakeside Office Park

Northside Hospital

Ravinia

Northpark

Terraces

Sterling Pointe

Perimeter Summit

10 and 20 Glenlake

Park Center

GoTo Foods

Percent of respondents who selected “Agree” or “Strongly Agree” to 
“I am satisfied that my job is located in this building”.
Buildings with 10 or more responses included.

average 
satisfaction

higher

lower
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Improved District Mobility Since 2023
• The big jumps in “easy to get to” and “easy to get around” perceptions signal that access 

improvements and/or awareness campaigns are working

Commute Durations are the Lever for Area Satisfaction
• Employees who report they are satisfied working in Perimeter is high for short commutes 

(<20 min), but drops steadily as travel time lengthens 
• The sharpest drop happens between 36–45 minutes, suggesting that retention and 

recruitment efforts might best focus on reducing commute time just below that threshold
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Retail & Dining Requests Signal an Untapped Evening Economy
• There is demand for late-night dining and entertainment, which could keep employees in the 

district longer, countering the ”drive-in, drive-out” pattern that we have seen in the past

Activity Center Comparisons Offer a Positioning Advantage
• Perimeter scores higher than Midtown on safety and being a nice place to live/work, but could 

continue to improve on walkability and ease of getting around
• Perimeter is already marketed as the “safe, convenient alternative to the city,” but investing in 

walkability could help close the gap
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Nikki Washington
Program Manager 
Nikki@perimeterconnects.com 
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